IFRS 9 regarding Financial Instruments and other IFRS that as of January 1st, 2018 
would become effective, such as IFRS 16 regarding Leases. As consequence of 
the above, there is certain difference in the numbers reported in the fourth quarter 
of 2017 for an approximate amount of $150,000,000.00 M.N. (One hundred and 
fifty million Pesos 00/!00 National Currency), amount that shall be acknowledged 
during the first quarter of 2018, pursuant to the regulations indicated. 

c) Dated April 25, 2017, this Audit Committee approved and ratified in their positions 

as Internal Auditors of the Trust KPMG Cárdenas Dosal, S.C.